Includes income of approximately $2,600,000 resulting from the sale of the underlying real estate of an unconsolidated real estate limited partnership.

(4)
Includes an incentive advisory fee of approximately $519,000 earned by AFMAC in connection with the sale described in (3) above.

(5)
Includes income of approximately $2,163,000 resulting from the sale of undivided interests in the net assets of four assisted living centers.

(6)
Includes an incentive advisory fee of approximately $433,000 earned by AFMAC in connection with the sale described in (5) above.

(7)
Included in 1998 income is net income of $486,466 relating to the operations for the period from January 1, 1998 through our merger with the Prep Funds on April 9, 1998. The income for the applicable periods is
reflected in the per share and exchangeable unit information, as applicable.

S–13

CAPITALIZATION

   Our actual capitalization at June 30, 2001, our pro forma capitalization reflecting the proposed merger with AFMAC and our pro forma capitalization as adjusted to give
effect to the issuance of 10,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at an assumed price of $   (the closing price of our common stock on October   , 2001) is set
forth below.

June 30, 2001

Actual

Pro Forma (1)

Pro Forma
As Adjusted (2)

(In thousands, except per share data)

Common stock; par value $0.01 per share; 375,000,000 authorized, 19,034,850 shares
issued and outstanding, 20,322,351 pro forma and 30,322,351 pro forma as adjusted  $ 190 $ 203(3) $ 303
Additional paid-in capital   141,460  151,489(3)
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   915  (10,044)(4)  (10,044)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss(5)   (776)  (776)  (776)

 Total  $ 141,789 $ 140,872 $

(1)
Reflects the pro forma effects of the merger with AFMAC. See "America First Mortgage Investments, Inc. — Proposal to Become Self-Advised" and "Pro Forma
Financial Information."

(2)
Reflects the effects of this offering, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, and assuming no
exercise of the underwriters' over-allotment option to purchase up to an additional 1,500,000 shares of our common stock.

(3)
Reflects the issuance of 1,287,501 shares of our common stock at an assumed price of $7.80 per share (the last sale price of our common stock reported on the New

[…]

The validity of the common stock offered by this prospectus supplement has been passed upon for us by Kutak Rock LLP, Omaha, Nebraska. In addition, the description of
federal income tax consequences in "Certain Federal Income Tax Considerations" in the accompanying prospectus is based on the opinion of Kutak Rock LLP. Certain legal
matters in connection with this offering will be passed upon for the underwriters by Winston & Strawn, Chicago, Illinois.

S–20

AMERICA FIRST MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS, INC.

Index to Financial Statements

Page

Pro Forma Financial Statements (unaudited):
 Pro Forma Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2001  F-2
 Pro Forma Statements of Operations for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2001 and for the Year Ended December 31, 2000  F-3
 Notes and Management's Assumptions to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements  F-5

F–1

AMERICA FIRST MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS, INC.

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
AS OF JUNE 30, 2001

(UNAUDITED)

Company (A)
(Historical)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

Assets
 Investment in mortgage securities  $ 781,966,309   $ 781,966,309
 Investment in corporate debt securities   13,047,632   13,047,632
 Investment in corporate equity securities   7,319,292   7,319,292
 Cash and cash equivalents
  Unrestricted   63,220,273 $ (917,000)(B)  62,303,273
  Restricted   9,576,290   9,576,290
 Accrued interest and dividends receivable   4,742,597   4,742,597
 Other investments   9,854,673   9,854,673
 Goodwill, net   7,288,396   7,288,396
 Other assets   867,350   867,350

  $ 897,882,812 $ (917,000) $ 896,965,812

Liabilities
 Repurchase agreements  $ 748,851,456   $ 748,851,456
 Accrued interest payable

 3,018,545   3,018,545
 Accounts payable   803,939   803,939
 Dividends payable   3,419,474   3,419,474

   756,093,414   756,093,414

Stockholders' Equity

Common stock, $.01 par value; 375,000,000 shares authorized
19,034,850 issued and outstanding at June 30, 2001   190,348 $ 12,875 (C)  203,223

 Additional paid-in-capital   141,459,589  10,029,633 (D)  151,489,222
 Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)

 915,393
(10,042,508

(917,000
)(E)
)(B)  (10,044,115)

 Accumulated other comprehensive income   (775,932)   (775,932)

   141,789,398  (917,000)  140,872,398

  $ 897,882,812 $ (917,000) $ 896,965,812

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements

F–2

AMERICA FIRST MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS, INC.

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2001

(UNAUDITED)

Company (A)
(Historical)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

Mortgage securities income  $ 16,175,928   $ 16,175,928
Corporate debt securities income   900,398   900,398
Dividend income   440,076   440,076
Interest income on cash and cash equivalents   336,169   336,169

Total interest and dividend income   17,852,571   17,852,571
Interest expense on borrowed funds   12,349,898   12,349,898

Net interest and dividend income   5,502,673   5,502,673

Income from other investments   2,945,121   2,945,121
Net gain (loss) on investments   (250,919)   (250,919)

   2,694,202   2,694,202

General and administrative expenses

 1,905,762 $
(1,489,973

698,898
)(B)
 (C)  1,114,687

Net income  $ 6,291,113 $ 791,075 $ 7,082,188

Net income, basic, per share  $ 0.71   $ 0.69

Net income, fully diluted, per share  $ 0.70   $ 0.69

Weighted average number of shares outstanding, basic   8,922,845  1,287,501  10,210,346

Weighted average number of shares outstanding, fully diluted   9,005,596  1,287,501  10,293,097

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements

F–3

AMERICA FIRST MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS, INC.

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

(UNAUDITED)

Company (A)
(Historical)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

Mortgage securities income  $ 33,390,494   $ 33,390,494
Corporate debt securities income   1,335,974   1,335,974
Dividend income   928,310   928,310
Interest income on cash and cash equivalents   645,013   645,013

Total interest and dividend income   36,299,791   36,299,791
Interest expense on borrowed funds   30,103,076   30,103,076

Net interest and dividend income   6,196,715   6,196,715

Income from other investments   3,670,199   3,670,199
Net gain (loss) on investments   456,398   456,398

   4,126,597   4,126,597

General and administrative expenses

 2,457,196 $
(1,537,491
1,382,688

)(B)
 (C)  2,302,393

Net income  $ 7,866,116 $ 154,803 $ 8,020,919

Net income, basic, per share  $ 0.89   $ 0.79

Net income, fully diluted, per share  $ 0.89   $ 0.79

Weighted average number of shares outstanding, basic   8,869,456  1,287,501  10,156,957

Weighted average number of shares outstanding, fully diluted   8,852,245  1,287,501  10,139,746

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements

F–4

   AMERICA FIRST MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS, INC.

NOTES AND MANAGEMENT'S ASSUMPTIONS TO
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(UNAUDITED)

Note 1—Basis of Presentation

   The accompanying unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2001 and Pro Forma Statements of Operations for the six month period ended June 30, 2001 and the
year ended December 31, 2000 have been prepared to reflect the consummation of a merger of America First Mortgage Investments, Inc. (the "Company") and America First
Mortgage Advisory Corporation, the Company's external manager (the "Manager") (the "Merger"). The pro forma financial information is based on the historical financial